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TOWER HAMLETS

Single Justice Procedure
The Company Secretary Notice
Redbud (London) Limited

Case reference: CEHCRS.2515/VW
Registered Office: 1 Whites Row,

London E1 7NF Company No. 9636831

Posting Date: 31 August 2018

You have been charged with the offence on the Charge Sheet overleaf
You now have 21 days to plead either guilty or not guilty to the offence
What happens next?

You must plead guilty or not guilty by post to the charge detailed on the Charge Sheet overleaf

Fill in the forms in this pack, including the Statement of Assets and financial circumstances
(MC100)

If you plead guilty using one of the options in this notice, you will usually get a 33% reduction
on any fine

Important

You have 21 days to respond or the case may proceed without you and you may be found guilty and
sentenced in your absence.

If you want to consult a solicitor or advice agency, you must do so immediately.

Fill in the forms in this pack, including the ‘Statement of Financial Circumstances’
(Form MC100) and send them to:

Thames Magistrates Court
58 Bow Road
London
E3 4D)

To contact Legal Services please write to
Mulberry Place, 5 Clove Crescent, E14 2BG




You have been charged with the following offences:

(1) On 27 March 2018, Oasis Spa at 1 Whites Row, London E1 7NF was used as an
establishment for special treatment otherwise than in accordance with the terms, conditions
or restrictions to which the licence is held IN THAT the premises were used for the purpose
of soliciting services of prostitution in breach of condition 7(B) of the prescribed standard
conditions.

Contrary to section 14(2) of the London Local Authorities Act 1991

(2) On 27 March 2018, Oasis Spa at 1 Whites Row, London E1 7NF was used as an
establishment for special treatment otherwise than in accordance with the terms, conditions
or restrictions to which the licence is held IN THAT treatment was given by a person who
was not approved by the London Borough of Tower Hamlets (“the Council").

Contrary to section 14({2) of the London Local Authorities Act 1991

(3) On 27 March 2018, Oasis Spa at 1 Whites Row, London E1 7NF was used as an
establishment for special treatment otherwise than in accordance with the terms, conditions
or restrictions to which the licence is held IN THAT treatment by way of massage was given
below the neck and above the knee to a male client by a female masseuse without prior
written consent of the Council.

Contrary to section 14(2) of the London Local Authorities Act 1991
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TOWER HAMLETS

Single Justice Procedure
Notice

Ms. Ying Zhou

Case reference: CEHCRS.2515/VW

Posting Date: 31st August 2018

You have been charged with the offence on the Charge Sheet overleaf

You now have 21 days to plead either guilty or not guilty to the offence
What happens next?

You must plead guilty or not guilty by post to the charge detailed on the Charge Sheet overleaf

Fill in the forms in this pack, including the Statement of Assets and financial circumstances
(MC100)

If you plead guilty using one of the options in this notice, you will usually get a 33% reduction
on any fine

Important

You have 21 days to respond or the case may proceed without you and you may be found guilty and
sentenced in your absence.

If you want to consult a solicitor or advice agency, you must do so immediately.

Fill in the forms in this pack, including the ‘Statement of Financial Circumstances’
(Form MC100) and send them to:

Thames Magistrates Court
58 Bow Road
London
E3 4D

To contact Legal Services please write to
Mulberry Place, 5 Clove Crescent, E14 2BG

(re: I




You have been charged with the following offences:

(1) On 27 March 2018, Redbud (London) Limited trading as Oasis Spa at 1 Whites Row,
London E1 7NF (“the premises”) allowed the premises to be used as an establishment for
special treatment otherwise than in accordance with the terms, conditions or restrictions to
which the licence is held IN THAT the premises were used for the purpose of soliciting
services of prostitution in breach of condition 7(B) of the prescribed standard conditions.

AND THE ABOVE is attributable to your consent, connivance or neglect as an appointed
officer of that company.

Contrary to sections 14(2) and 25(1) of the London Local Authorities Act 1991

(2) On 27 March 2018, Redbud (London) Limited trading as Oasis Spa at 1 Whites Row, London
E1 7NF (“the premises”) allowed the premises to be used as an establishment for special
treatment otherwise than in accordance with the terms, conditions or restrictions to which the
licence is held IN THAT treatment was given by a person who was not approved by the
London Borough of Tower Hamlets (“the Council’) AND THE ABOVE is attributable to your
consent, connivance or neglect as an appointed officer of that company.

Contrary to sections 14{2) and 25(1) of the London Local Authorities Act 199

(3) On 27 March 2018, Redbud (London) Limited trading as Oasis Spa at 1 Whites Row,
London E1 7NF(“the premises”) allowed the premises to be used as an establishment for
special treatment otherwise than in accordance with the terms, conditions or restrictions to
which the licence is held IN THAT treatment by way of massage was given below the neck
and above the knee to a male client by a female masseuse without prior written consent of
the Council AND THE ABOVE is attributable to your consent, connivance or neglect as an
appointed officer of that company.,

Contrary to sections 14{2) and 25(1) of the London Local Authorities Act 1991






